05-12-2003

FORM PTO-1595



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102445101

102445101				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 5.5.83	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Erik Coelingh, Jonas Ekmark, Jan Ryderstam, Per Olsson, Per Persson, Soren Eriksson	Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address:		
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
	<u>x</u> Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Dearborn County: Wayne State: MI		
	Execution Date: April 24, 2003; April 25, 2003; April 28, 2003; April 29, 2003	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes x No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
	A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/063,952 filed May 29, 2003			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Marcus P. Dolce	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	X Enclosed		
	DeWitt & Litton	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: Post Office Box 2567	8. Deposit Account number:		
/	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	O6 1510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
/09/2003	DBYRNE 00000005 10063952			
FC:8021		THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached		
	Marcus P. Dolce — Many	May 5, 2003		
\	Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0702 entitled: VEHICLE MOTION CONTROL SUBSYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Erik Coelingh; Jonas Ekmark; Per Persson; Per Olsson; Soren Eriksson; Jan Ryderstam; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor.  Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:			
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Erik Coelingh Stjarnkullavagen 3 Olofstorp 42470 SE		2003-04-28	
Jonas Ekmark Iglatjarnsvagen 8 Olofstorp, Sweden, 42470 SE	Jonas Element	2,003-04-28	
Jan Ryderstam Kulperodsvagen 24 SE 442 95 HALTA SE	A HOLY WILL	2003-04-24	
Per Olsson Dr. Lindhs Gata 4 Gotenborg SE-413 25 SE	Per Oliver	2003-04-29	
Per Persson Inlandsgatan 36 C 417 15 Goteborg SE	Kerferse	2003-04-25	
Soren Eriksson Rodbo Idrottsgata 36 442 90 Kungalv SE	Som Emissan	2003-04-24	

MacKenzie

Attorney Docket No: 201-0702

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 014040 FRAME: 0231